DURHAM COUNTY UTILITIES FEE SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2025



G. INDUSTRIAL USER FEES

	G. INDUSTRIA	L USER FEES		
NOTE: A 5% non-refundable Techr	ology Fee applies to th	ne Industrial User Fee	es listed in Section G.1 through G.5	
1. INITIAL PERMIT APPLICATION FEES*				
Туре		Charge		
Single-Tenant Permit Applicati	Single-Tenant Permit Application Fee		\$1,825.00	
Multi-Tenant Permit Application Fee		\$1,825.00 + \$120.00/tenant space		
BSL Permit Application Fee		\$1,210.00		
Flow Reporting Permit Application Fee		\$950.00		
2. PERMIT RENEWAL APPLICATION FEES	*			
Туре		Charge		
Single-Tenant Permit Renewal App	lication Fee	\$725.00/discharge monitoring point		
Multi-Tenant Permit Renewal Application Fee		\$725.00 + \$120.00/tenant space		
BSL Permit Renewal Application Fee		\$605.00		
Flow Reporting Permit Renewal Application Fee		\$365.00		
3. PERMIT MODIFICATION FEES*				
Туре		Charge		
Single-Tenant Permit Modification Fee		\$420.00/discharge monitoring point		
Multi-Tenant Permit Modification Fee		\$420.00 + \$65.00/tenant space		
BSL Permit Modification Fee		\$420.00		
Flow Reporting Permit Modification Fee		\$365.00		
4. PERMIT MAINTENANCE FEES*				
Туре		Charge		
Annual Multi- or Single-Tenant Permit Maintenance Fee		\$1,500.00		
Annual BSL Permit Maintenance Fee		\$725.00		
Annual Flow Reporting Permit Maintenance Fee		\$605.00		
5. MISC. PRETREATMENT FEES*				
Туре		Charge		
Pollutant Headworks Analysis Fee		At Cost + 15%		
Industrial User Re-Inspection Fee		\$250.00		
Supplemental Documents Review Fee		\$100.00/document		
Authorization to Construct Fee		\$420.00		
Building Plumbing Plans - Upfit/Renovation		\$970.00 initial review, \$540.00 each re-review above two		
Restaurant / Cafeteria Plumbing Plans		\$605.00 initial review, \$360.00 each re-review above two		
Pretreatment Units		\$300.00 initial review, \$65.00 each re-review above two		
Annual FOG Maintenance Fee		\$250.00		
FOG Re-Inspection Fee		\$650.00		
6. SURCHARGE FEES (Surcharges are applie	ed for discha <u>rge concent</u> r	ations that <u>exceed the</u>	listed concentration)	
Туре	Concent		Charge	
<i>J</i> 1	250 mg/L		\$502.00 per 1,000 pounds	
BOD (Biochemical Oxygen Demand)	250 m	9/L	\$302.00 per 1,000 pourids	
BOD (Biochemical Oxygen Demand) TSS (Total Suspended Solids)		_		
BOD (Biochemical Oxygen Demand) TSS (Total Suspended Solids) TKN (Total Kjeldahl Nitrogen)	250 m 180 m 40 mg	g/L	\$87.00 per 1,000 pounds \$1.10 per pound	

^{*}See Fee Schedule Definitions on Page 8 & 9